
cork. ;4ontal Ratorves Oil Company

Oil anrt Gas Exploration
and Production

147^3 W. Main Streat [
0ridg«pOf1.WV 26330 !
304-842'5446 !
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AUGOST 07. 1992

JAMIE STEVENS
DIV. OF BNVIBGNHEHTAL FBOTECTIOH
mo MCJONRIH DBIVB
NITBO. WV 26143

JAMIE:
I"

ENCLOSED YOO HILL FIND A REVISED HH2-B FOR ODB CLINEOI
(47-109-1163) LOCATED IN HOFF CREEK, WYOMING CODNTY, WHICH
WILL NOW BE REFERRED TO AS THE CLINE »1R (REVISED).

DOE TO A BIT STOCK IN HOLE, THE FIRST IWLE HAD TO BE FLOGGED
AT 142'. WE HAVE MOVED THE WELL 6-10 FEET ON THE
LOCATION SITE.

THE BEC. FLAN AND FLAT ABE ON FILE AT YOOB OFFICE. WE
WILL HAVE A NEW MYLAB SENT FOB YOOB FILES AS SOON AS IT
IT IS RE-SORVEYED.

ENCLOSED YOO WILL FIND COPIES OF ALL FORMS NEEDED TO FILE
AND A CHECK FOR $400.00 FOR REVISED PERMIT.;

I WILL CALL MONDAY TO GET NEW PERMIT NOMBER.

THANKS FOR YOOR HELP, IF THERE ARE ANY QOESTIONS PLEASE
FEEL FREE TO CALL ME.

te:

r'

'■ ,'^t '•

*' f:;

,( -

r

RELY,

DA E. ALDRIDGE

RELY, ^ ^ .

OFFICE MANAGER
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^ntl^t»nf8lR«MfVM.,lnc. 615 Washington Ro«J.8«te304
0/1 and Gas Exploration Piiteborgh, PA 1S228-1920
and Production Phone; (412) 531-4533

Fax: (412)344-5911

receivedWV Division o;
Ent'iron.nem^i F-.,).-.,!-.^

iW f 0 .c?
Permuting

OfTico of Oil f. 0-."

August 7, 1992

Mr. Jamie Stevens
Office of Oil and Gas
D^artment of Environmental Protection
#10 McJunkin Drive
Nitro, WV 25143

Re: Continental Cline #1 — ' (0^
Permit #47-109-1163

Dear Jamie:
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7/1992, enclosed are
the Cline #1-R Cline #1. Also enclosed is the WW-2B
Sincerely,

^ I3>amA
Michael A. Birch
Vice President Exploration
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DIVISION OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

SECTION OF OIL AND GAS

WELL WORK PERMIT

W''i

fy
hr ■■ '-4

This permit, issued to CONTINENTAL RESERVES OIL CO. ,
is evidence of permission granted to perform the specified well
work at the location described on the attached plat, subject to
the provisions of Chapters 22 and 22B of the West Virginia Code
of 1931, as amended, and all rules and regulations promulgated
thereunder, and to all conditions and provisions outlined in the

pages attached hereto. Notification shall be given to the Oil
and Gas Inspector RODNEY G. DILLON at 304-877-2912 prior to
the construction of roads, locations, and/or pits for any
permitted work. In addition, the well operator shall notify the
same inspector 24 hours before any actual well work is commenced
and prior to running and cementing casing. Spills or emergency
discharges must be reported to 1-800-654-3312.

Failure to abide by all statutory and regulatory provisions
governing all duties and operations hereunder may result in
suspension or revocation of this permit and in addition may
result in civil and/or criminal-penalties.

Well work to be conducted under this permit shall be commenced
within two (2) years from date of issue.

Theodore M. Streit
Chief

Title:

Operator's Well No: CLINE 1-RBV.

Farm Name: CLINE, DENNIS & GERTRUDE

API Well Number : 47-109-01283

Date Issued : 08/11/92

Expires two (2) years from issue date.
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STATE OP WEST VZROZMZA
DZVZ8Z0N OP BNVZRONNBNTAL PROTBCTZON

8BCTZ0N OP OZL AND OAS

WBLI. WORK PERMZT
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This permit, issued to CONTZNENTAL RESERVES OZL CO. ,
is evidence of permission oranted to perform the specified well
work at the location described on the attached plat, subject to
the provisions of Chapters 22 and 22B of the West Virginia Code
of 1931, as amended, and all rules and regulations promlgated
thereunder, and to all conditions and provisions outlined in the

pages attached hereto. Notification shall be given to the Oil
aM Gas inspector RODNEY G. DILLON at 304->877-2912 prior to
the construction of roads, locations, and/or pits ̂  for any
permitted work. Zn addition, the well operator shall notify the
saa^inspector 24 hours before any actual well work is commenced
an^Fprior to running and cementing casing. Spills or emrgency
discharges must be reported to 1-800-654-3312.

Pailure to abide by all statutory and regulatory provisions
governing all duties and operations hereunder may result in
suspension or revocation of this permit and in addition may
result in civil and/or criminal penalties.

Well work to be conducted under this permit shall be commenced
within two (2) years from date of issue.

Theodore H. Streit
Chief

Title:

Operator's Well No: CLINB l-REV.

Farm Name: CLZNE, DENNIS & GERTRUDE

API Well Number : 47-109-01283

Date Issued : 09/25/92

Expires two (2) years from issue date.
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ur « . STATg Qg Ug^T VTBnTMT^" ' c : nSPASTnPtlT n' EltEmsr niystnM ni> AT,.
WELL WORK PgBMTT ^fpf.TfiATTnH

Well Operator; CQntin«>nt.a1 ftp

'T"

1)

2)

4)

5)

6)

7)

8)

9)

10)

ID

12)

/.,o/ f5) 3tV

II 3) BlevatLoni 1*250
Well type: (a) Oil / or Gae_X/

iifjjgr
Operator*6 Wall Wambari X"*R

or

(b) If Gaa: ProductionJL/ Onderground Storage,.*/
Deep f ShallowJC/

Proposed Target goraationf ; Big Lime, Berea

Proposed Total Depth: 4^000

Approximate fresh water strata depths: 20, 65, 120, 150# 370

Approximate salt water depths: 660/ 1000# 1243# 1300# 1327

»»proxi.irt. eo.l "5^

Does land contain coal eeans tributary to active mine? Yea_V Wn X

Proposed Well Work: Drill and test all formations through the Berea.

CASTWG ANP TrmTMO PPOCPAM

TYPE SPECIFICATION? FOOTAGE INTERVALS CEMENT

!

I  Sire

Conductor

Fresh Water

16

Grade

H-40

11 3/4*

Coal

Intermediate

Production

Tubing

Liners

4 1/2

H'-40

J-55

J-55

Weight
per ft.

65

42

20.0»

10.5

For

drilling

18

169

1,500

4,000

Left in
well

Fill-up
(Ctt. ft.)

169

1,500

20 8X

125 SX I

;  I PACKEBa : Kind.
Sizes.

* Set through open, abandonned mine.

Depths set.

',","^1., .1.: 4?
C^^tat WW-2B

For Division of Oil and Gas Ose Only

Well Work Permit i 4^ Reclamation fund

/ (Type)
Agent

04/16/2021
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(05/87)

1)
2)

£8tet / ABfiggr tt^ltOL
Op«r«toK*f Will fUHibcr

flUDBLjKltdLaMi
3) API Iftll Not 47 -

ftoto •> CovAty - Posadt

8TATS OP VCfT VXROZNXA
DBPARTMBNT OP BNBKOY« 0XVX8Z0N OP OXX. AMD OM

4)

MQTtee AMD APPLtCATtOM

SorXace OtmerCs) to ba ooxvodt
(a) Nam nHHTn 8 fllBTimnK n.TW , ■
Addrooo

S) (a) Coal Oporatort
Ham
Addrosa

(b)- Naae

Address .

miinnB, w ,2ft«x9
(b) Coal OwMr(A) with Oaelacatloa

TcTliaSr
Address .

Nam
Addxaaa

*88MUA8'dBMMB'4MHH

Nasw _
Address

S) Inapector
Address _

ROOHET BnXOR

p n Ror isat

(c) Coal Lessea. with Doelaratitm"
Nans ■

—  soFHTi, «r agon,
Telephone

Addreao

TO THE PBHSOMfSt MAMBP AHOVg TSIW MOil'TeK WHAWi

Included is the lease or leases or other eontinttino contract or
contracts by which I hold the ri9ht to extract oil and gas ̂

Included is the InXornation requited by Chapter 22B, Article 1, _
Section 8(d) of the Code of Vest Virqinia (see page- 2)

I certify that as required under Chapter 228 of the West ViTplnlB flBlflB
I have served copies of this notice and application# a location plat# and
aeconpanying documents pages 1 through on the above nested pastian#by:

Personal Service (Affidavit attached) . .
Certified Kail (Postaarlced postal receipt attached)
Publication (Notice of Publication attachod)

I have read and understand Chapter 228 and 38 C8R 1W8# and Z a^aa
to the terms and conditions of any pessdt issued under thin application*

I certify under penalty of law that Z liave personally axastiaad. and asi
familiar with the information submitted on this application form and all. .
attachments# and that based on my inquiry of. those individaala isaadiataly
responsible for obtaining the information# X believe that the infozantiaa
is true# accurate# and complete.

1 am aware .that there are significant penalties for anhsdttiag false
MXXOit&UiA t ̂ Dfi ;he possibility of fine and imprisonment•

HNll operator g.
Its:"" VSMtBAHT

SttbsdSlbed and sworn before
Te

lAZtt9LJyQEfl£sM4XILn8BIB

lephone (HUlllA2sS44

M. Jtotwy l^eblte
My commlaelon plres

FdlHI'* hfenfl few ♦fwhSfsiiiiM w 04/16/2021
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"n P "poVtTon wVkh h iV'"
tn force for • orlmarl tnri i unOlvWod fee, end further provided thatof delay roitteU purauint to t ie provlsloni of ^ur^ wh ch opcratlont ray hp delayed by the payernta

which begins on the date uh'iiS^ tl i"® t° t' ««««"»'o" hereof and endingInstrunenls, perfected merchantable title to the ont^J» iiJw i *•" "ecutlon of appropriatewhich period shall hove a duration muVi In Wh ,1°.?'"^'''"? l"""" 'or ol i and gas purposes to tK land!term as set forth fn paragraph 2 hercT hit wlSsLdi™^hrf'^^^^^^^ time In tially.specified for the prlrari
during vhlch operations wy be delayed b'v the foregoing, the total duration of the prlrary term
not cscecd five years. """'Kd by the payment of delay rentals pursuant to tlic provisions hereof shall
the written 0005001*^'/ ho«or.''''LVs!?ee'"shafl'h°ave''or^ e'lVth" V si""" "1 without
eomanlent for the proper uso and dovolopimnt of th!t lojin nSw th«ii h« .H, /C'^ prlvllogas necescary and
0 I and water produced on said land for Its ooer.tinn, havo.tho right to uso. free of cost, gas.r also have the right at an/tls» to remove Jn oJ !nJ Lessee shall;,sald premises. Including the right to draw ei3 rcrove Mslmr' """'i""" P'«ced on ■

. operations to growing crops on said lands and whJ?!,.^,m.V.!?'i,., 1 ' . ''»"«»« caused by Its .
> depth. v 7™"' *""1 requested by Lessor, shall bury Its pipe lines below plow
Ve»PresslyVil'(Ledl''''l),"'tho"icnt t"Tfea°/e $h'a'l?'h?''n^J;;''f° may bo'assigned. In whole or In part being; land and'the assignee or a»lonae» of sSJh oart or narV.°".Mff ""'J "r P."'.* "» «l>ove descrlb3 .
h proportionate part of the rents due from him nr ,hnm r ?, 1. J ' "'"''ult In the payment of the,.•  lease Insofar as It covers a part 0? oa?ts of said i?.:, *» <"='«« or affect thismake due payment of said rental Ho chanae of T »l Lessee or any assignee thereof shall
r binding on the Lessea unti I after rotlce to th„ 'l.rL 1. r the rentals or royalties shall beassignment or a certified copy thereof. ' 'ho Lessee and It has been furnished with a written transfer or
'■ orany pa"t\here5f\T«n«'n';Vi!?n^fV.L*!l^'i°t"^? have the right to surrender this lease i

,tjr?S!t°i,riWe.'stf "Srl:;i3 ^e 'Pffjee of the County In wlilch the land'is located. oaecutod surrender thereof In the Recorder's
;. tha'i tho'Lisiee it'ui oo^lon 'I"" "•'•ohl described end i
ssiifSsS^^

0mssmmf^40'io^nt 'hfthV-'lUs^dZ^^ cVrffoipr.i'icl'nS'e!! : SI.;
i='issss^
WlTNCSSt

In witness whereof the Lessor hereunto sets Its hand and seal the day and year ahevo wrlttw.

State of

I. /4^/^gei/ z^' /4w/A
do cert I fy that

c  . County of ^ rn
'  1^; o c,--teiiHlevlener for the State of West Virginia

fe ;; ° <««.). .
mil

—' '"v O fSCAI l •

-5L-^-°(5CAL) ,
I

^l.wi • 1

\ "■

siK-rsrAifaaa
Olven under ev hand this _2£^_ day of • ' tg

iO(/ . .
/ViVC/y -jj ;
HyConinU«lohC«plPO>ypVv//T /Vf

RECORDING DATA

, OFFICE OF'THE CLERK 6f THE COUNTY COMMISSION
I WYOMINC5.COUNTY, W. VA. SS-
;  ,L , /c5;,?z,!  The loreoolr.j wfltlno, fooolher wlili the cerllflcole of ocknowledgmonf
I ftioreof lho{^ onnexod, was this day admitted to record. ■

— w i*

KpW "■Sri"!®' I
li*' IVf 1rj_ i

04/16/2021
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Porm,WWr9,,
•Obverse ;.:r, :,. .' ^aG»^
Rev 2/88 v.-'l ' .•■<>•? ■ •:•• o\V«^ ' -r ■ . ' • API; Number^.4'7^;-

S.tATJE-^EJSflS.aii'ja.8S
BSe.ARTMENT OF. ENERGY/ DIVIglO

-CQ^Lam^5JiQM..J^.N.P„BECLJ^MATI0N PPM, ft n.<3.SJXE
5£JMBm_P.E.RM.l.T, FOR. OI.i„ AN.P...5A5LCLRitL

f:'

Operator Name continental reserves .oil CO ■ .l.l^^op; code

Watershed.,., garden gap branch ■ ^ Quadranaj.^J^v GiILBERT':7;5^:^.^-^>'''^
Elevation^ . i?so' County ■ WYOMING;•'■'■■■ I'K-
Proposed Disposal-Method for Treated . Dr 111 Ihg vPitvWastes

>L;'Land.'Application , • ■ ■'v;' ;;V ■

Underground Injection (UIC Permit Number ' ■ ) .

Reuse (at, API ■ Number 'i ;

0ff ;Site . Disposal (SupRly;l£oi|m|[^W-9'Siqr^dJi
other (Explain: . , ■ . ■ ' ' '

I certify that ,I understand and, agree to the terms.,and conditions of
the GENERAL WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PERMITitilss^edConi? Jan 1988,; by
the Division of Oil I,and Gas of, thev,West?^i%l'Ria\Depa£tmetnt of Enetgy.r. I
understand that the provisions ' of ;;':the^;pe'rml;t& a£e';\epforcea'ble by ;law^^^
Violations of any term or condition of^'the? general; permit . and/or pother -
applicable law or regulation can lead to enforcement actioni
i! under penalty of law that I have personally examined and amCamilicir with the in£ormdtion submitted on this epplicdtion form end ell
attachments thereto and that, based on my inquiry of those Individuals
immediately responsible for obtaining the information, . I believe that the
information is true, accurate, and complete. I i am aware that there ate

company offIclal'-sign.tutc'

information, including ; t

^*iiisSSs
Company Official (Typed name) Michael '''A. ' Birch'

Company Official Title Vice President Exploration

Subscribed and sworn >,o b^o;;e me this Ist dav of Auoust

My commission expires
"iSSSsSNIflMnfnHQni

./ 1919

Jjjbllc

04/16/2021
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Forin.WW-9
Reverse ■■.'i- : Wetft..'VlEuinia iblihJli'f'inAnt'^n'^'o«'Av:;•.'<.'

\  i'l' '

■ '"'■ ■ • ■ £;, ;r
Propetty • Bouhdary: ' * ■"

Existing .Pence'!•^Xr---x-

Planned. Pehcel; ~/ —•/—
Stream./"S,^

Open Ditch ._.p

Rock

North N

Buildings

Water wells (0
Drill site

Proposed Revegetation.Treatmenti

Liroo! y 2 ' Tons/acre or.

Fertil izer |(i6-20-20 or equiWient )

a ih-upl pe<;with|8lze'|.'ihViinches'/;
terway.

CtosajyDrain^jWyy .f yi i f j jy . .
Arti f Icia 1 i Pi 1 ter Str io Tne'xxxvi^-xSor- ^
Pit :.' • cut!■ ̂ wa^i ' '• ' ■^''
Pit: Compactie'dHf 111;^: . . •
Area for Land'Appliciation of Pit Waste

).! cor rect3to ■ '

iquivalent) :• ■ "••■•^"■"25'Torisyaere v'.v ■ ■/ ,-■'u2a.Tons/acre.;
■ ■. ■;>■ • ;:'^<v;-: ■ ■ ; ■ . .■&i->j':'.-:7{/ii:■■ .•: •■«:•%■ '.ft'■ Vl/^ii';?''•■^i;.'!

Mulch ■■ ■ 'HAY'OR STRAW : ■>-'./j . .:v.v ,v.' , .
' ' '

Atr^^ I
Seed type

KY 31 • ^

Seed Mlxtures' ;|,|||S^|j|^^^^j^
■'■' : ■■ :v;;U2a2a£tfe^' . ;

:■ ^ ' V '' "■ ■ ■ ': v.: '.f !■•■ ■' ■ . ':■';.try -*1'

RED CLOVER .  ,''■ • ■ • ''Ivv^-v^V :;'i •
•  REP CLOVP? ■

ALSIKE CLOVER _ALSIKE' CLQVRW ' v;. •■ V

Attach: ' ■ !■-' ' vi;.'...j • ■ i.v^.;^!-!:\.r/'a^uVv^ '• .
Orawing(s) .o£ road, location, airid proposed. areW-fO^Photocopied^section of involved 7.5' topographic^^heetv \\: '\

Date r

. ^t  , '«»»»««• V , ,

■'♦/, '>»'V J*j.' '^1. "

PI ̂ 'd»^RcVll'«Vj^^ 3 (_) N o

•v':v W':- - "

04/16/2021
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Kevlowed.
Recorded.

pRECr' I
.>?,; Office d < . , , > : •

Date 09 *
Operator' a

^Ltle of ^(si ^tr{\tiiSi( Wall Ho.Cllna tl-R
OEPAnTKEHT OF EHEnOV Fnnn Clirre

a>il unli <c., JJiuUioti WI Ho. 47 - 109 - 1283

vrax oPEiuviDn's nEPonr
OF

Fnnn Clirre
API Ho.47 - 109 - 1283

t)n.cijji*j, mACPUiuhC and/or gi'iHuuyriMG, on physical oiahge

I'lELL TYPE: Oil / Gas X / Liquid Injection / Waste Disposal /
(I£"^035," ProSikrticjn X / Uiderground Storage / Deep / StiallowX /)

LOCATlONr Elevation; 1250 Watershed Garden Gap
District; Huff Creek County Wyoming Quadrangle Gilbert

COMPANY Continental

ADDRES3~3rIdaepoft
DIEiQWED AGENF Linda Aldridge
'  147-3 West Mam street

SURFACE CMNER Kennis S Gertrude Cline
ADfJRESS P.O. Box 96, Hanover, m 24839

MiNEnAL Riarrs a-acn ciine
ADDRESS Box 96, Hanover, WV 24839
on. AND GAS IHSPECIDR PO.R TinS TORK Rodney
Dillon MuiDpcic P-0- Box.y.lA00RFS3

PERMIT ISSUED 08/07/92 - Verbal
DRILLING COA^ENCED 08/07/92
DRILLING OOHPLETED 09/03/92
IF APPLICABLE: PLUGGING OF DRY DOLE ON
CONTINUOUS PROGRESSION HOM DRUilNG OR
REWORKING. VERBAL PERMISSION OBTAINED
ON 09/03/92 - Bottam portion o£ hole.

Caging Used in left
Tubing DrillD;g in Vtell Cu. ft.

11 3/4"

Liners
used

GEDLOGICAL TARGET FORMATION Berea
Depth of cc>if>leted well 3680-Drilleq'^gD Rntnry y
Water strata depth; Fresh 220 feet; Sadt N.R.

2?'

Depth 3I580
/ Cable Tools

Coal seam deptlui:

OPEN FLCW DATA

. 3467 Is coal being mined in tlie area? y
Mined out coal mine frcri 74' to 82*.

Producing formation Big T^ime . Pay zone; depth 2/900 feet
Gas; InAtlal open flew show Hef/d Oil; Initial curen £lcw__0__nbl/d

Final of«n flow 750 Mcf/d Final open flow 0 pbl/d
Time of open flew between IniUal and fiiud teats 36 Ixxits

Static rock preanure 255 psiq (surface measurement) After 30 sliut in
(If appliaabla du« to mltiplt oomplotion )
Second ptodtreing formation Ravenollff Pay xone depth 1817 feet
Gas; Initial oi«n flo-r shew Hcg/d oil; Initial open flew 0 Bbl/d

Final open flow 100 est. Hrf/d Oil; Final open flow 0 Bbl/d
Tlina of epan flew between initial and final tests 66 hours

Static tocl< pressure N.H. psigfsurfacq ireasurerne;ib) after •«- IxAirs'sliut in ^

: \ fCp«ti>S4« on i'tifcMo «frfc3

i; • Gi -b

it.:
V.

•IsT

h-'

1

Me

%*'e

* Hr »5 M -S >,

*  * i" ;
04/16/2021
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bottom feot l^lud^ iKaiShtTon of >11 fresh
j  - and salt water, coal, oil <uy1

12 - 44 Mc

9heata aa nacaaB<u*y)

era tor ——r tqt^,

IrtalUd gaolpgxoat rpoord of oil

51!

.  . I

S)
.y. A!  > ■:

't' ' "■ %' »V J
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CLINE

LEASE

HARRISTRSetol. v, •■ ^V«r'

. '-'r,

LATITUDE 37-35-00

WELL NO.

REVISED

\\ N8-«W\
' • •• \ \ . 3M.»' ,

S7».3,. V°""«*»» r.r.„ =>-^521 • \fl-ACK

8eV94C •93t.t' ^

Mrs-orw
269

NI0-39W\^ c /
.  BLZi.

"  "^/^INE NOJ_j I
tjs' REVISED I

^ ROCK^
/withV

N6S-641 ua' rttvibtu

h„.3«:""";:^'':^'^25.87AC. f 8 9-07 W
870.9*

REFERENCES
tr, 20 "black

^.. "V WALNUT
3170 NM MW \ / ,,,,.

I6 MUSSLEWOOO

N 23-39 W

88.26'

i NI0-39W
\  137.75

NOTE^NO WELLS StIOWN WITHIN 2400*.

CLINE NO.I REVISED

-  4|

FILE NO
DRAWING NO
SCALE '"■
MINIMUM DEGREE OF
ACCURACY l/EOQ
PROVEN SOURCE OF

IHIig
(♦I DENOTES LOCATION OF
WELL ON UNITED STATES
TOPOGRAPHIC MAPS

I THE UNDERSIGNED. HEREBY CERTIFY THAT
THIS PLAT IS CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY
KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF AND SHOWS ALL THE
INFORMATION REQUIRED BY LAW AND THE REGU
LATIONS ISSUED^D PRESCRIBED BY THE DEPART
MENT OF MINES^y /7 / . /)
le.r.NRni

R.P.E £ I I B43

FORMIVB \^!l^ AJLr-JO
>8781 STATE LOU

STATE OF West Virginia
DCPARTMCNT OF MINES

OIL and gas division
WELL TYPE: OIL QASJL-LIOUIO INJECTION WASTE DISPOSAL

IIP "GAS."! PRODUCTION_X_STORAG£ DEEP SHALLOW JL.
LOCATION: FIFVATinN 1250' WATFH faJFO GARDEN GAP BRANCH

DISTRICT huff creek rnilNTV WYOMING
niiAriBANniP SILBERT 7.5

SURFACE OWNER KENNIS 8 GERTRUDE CLINE ArnFADF 10 of 25.87
01L & GAS ROYALTY OWNER KENNIS a GERTRI'DE CLIwg LEASE ACREAGE_

LEASE NO
PROPOSED WORK: ORILLJi-CONVERT DRILL DEEPER REOfllLI FRACTURE OR

STIMULATE JL.PLUG OFF OLD FORMATION PERFORATE NEW
FORMATION OTHER PHYSICAL CHANGE IN WELL (SPECIFYI

PLUG AND ABANDON CLEAN OUT AND REPLUG
TARr.F-f»3HMATION BIO LIME . BEREA FSTIMATPn DFPTH 4000*
WELL DPFRATOR CONTINENTAL RESERVES CO. DFSir.MATFn AGFNT LINDA ALORIOQE

•Mi

l?!l!lB!W!CTBWffbTni

DATF SEPT 2 111 92
OPERATOR'S WELL Kin CLINE NO. I REVISED
API WELL NO.

M - m - /^83

CMberl" v'^

I

04/16/2021



rlP-V n 'f-^9

K p . .

I.

Reviewed-

Recorded.

i~tj L r
-LJ-jL2 1 Olfw'-'

/tuT^^ 1 W 0 7 92
Date 09/'lyi^'"^"

„  Operator's
^brfr d£ JffHeBl JBtrflumt Well No.Cllne «1-r

OEPARTMEMT OF ENERGY Farm Cllne
®il unb <a,t Jhjulon API Ho. 47 - 109 - 1283

WEIX OPEIWrOR'S REIORr
OF

PJUtjJjX:, FTIACTUnitC AND/on ...riMULATING. OR PIIYr^Trnr.

Vmjj TYPE: Oil•  0^1 / X / Liquid Injection / Waste Disporal /(I£ Gas, Pi^tlonJi,/ tAv3ergrou?Z-Storage__?^2i:/ShallowX_/
lOCATION: Elevation:tlevation: 1250 Watershed Garden Gap

District:. Huff Creek county Wyctning Quadrangle Gilbert

If-
itf:.

If.
K-

iflilfcp
ilsKiil

■  - 5^?

'f-

!

tj
\

Uf'

OOMPANY Continental

Annnrr^o "ear Mam StreetADDRESS Bridgeport.. wy

DESIGNAIED AGEHP Linda Aldridge

ADDRESS Bridapnnr+ 0^?n^ ~
SURFACE CWNER Kermis S Gertrude Cline

ADDRESS P.O. Box 96, Hanover^ WV 24839
mineral Riarrs owner cilne
ADDRESSBox 96, Hcmover, WV 24839
on. AND GAS INSPECTDR FOR THIS WORK Rodney
Dillon ATinopcc l*'®' Box 131ADDRFSS RraBloy, Cnr
PERMIT ISSUED 08/07/92 - Verbal
DRILLING Ca^WENCED 08/07/92
DRILLING CDMPLErrBD 09/03/92
IF APPLICABLE: PLUGGING OF DRY HOLE ON
CONTINUOUS PROGRESSION FROM DRILLING OR
REWORKING. VERBAL PERMISSION OBTAINED
ON 09/03/92 - Bottom portion of hole.

Caging
Tubing

11 3/4"

Used in Left

Drilling in Vfell

Cenant
fill up
Qi. ft.

90 SX

233 SX

Liners
used

GEOIOGICAL TARGET FORMATION Berea Depth 3/580
Depth of conpleted well 3680-Drlllei^^gD ^ ^
Water strata depth: Fresh 220 feet. Salt N.R. feet
00,1 ,e», dopU.„iJiJ|£2|22lJf; I, =01 telo, minod th

OPEN FLOW DATA Mined out coal mine fran "3

5, 755,
Is coal being mined in the area? Y
Mined out coal mine fran 74' to sTTT

Producing formation Big Lime P„v 2,900
Gas: Initial open flav_8how ^^f/a oil: Initial open flow 0 Bbl/d

Final open flew 750 Mcf/^ ^
Time of open flow between initial and final tests 36 hours

Static rode pressure—255 psig (surface maasurement) After 30 shut in ̂
(If applicabLa due to multiple completion—) •<
Second producing formation.. Ravencliff n,y jone depth 1817 feeh S

initial flav_show ^^cf/d Oil: Initial open fl^;; ~0 ^i/a
Final op«n flcv 100 est. Mcf/^ oil, Final open flew T^abl/d vl'

Time of cpen flow between initial and final taste, 66 houra £
Static rock pres.mxve_IOi^sig (surface measurerent) afteTZr^jours slnit in

(CcntifSie cn vereree aide)04/16/2021
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a>A'r ^

m&f ?>>'
/'''■? "(1, -^*1'

KS>0''

1  ;,:

DCTAIIS (X'-VEOblVjaj INTEIWALS, fWCITJimw OR STDMAmw, HIYSICAL QIANGE, ETC,
cement plug above Berea; Big Lime perf's 2902 to

Frac'd'w/60,000 #^, SlsXf/Jj! Sandstone perf's 1823 to 1832 O.A.,
Ccmingled production from both zones.

MEZIi tOG

POBMATICN COLOR HARD OR SOFT TOP FEET BOTICM

Sand and Shale 0 1817

Ravencliffe Sandstone 1817 1840

Avis Lime 1840 1870

Maxton Group I870 2500

Little Lime 2500 2534

Big Lime 2534 2980

Pocono 2980 3576

Berea icic

Driller's T.D.

REMARKS
Including indication of all fresh
and salt water, coal, oil and qas

Show Gas

Gas checks 6 3,522 - 44 Mcf/d

ja:- .

(Attaah aaparata ahaata aa naoaaaat-y)

Operator

Hota; Hagulation Z.Oid) providaa aa folloua'

Aetailad gaologxaal raoord of all fomationa, inoluding
I  ism/, anivunlarad la eA« drilling of a uall,"

04/16/2021
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1  A

J.W. PIT DISPOSAL AND WELL SERVICING, INC.
1B02 Rolling Hills Circle
Charleston W.Va. 25314

(304) 756-9215 or 756-3451i Fax « <304) 756-9380

October 15, 1992

Department o-f Energy
Attns Tim Green

#10 McJunkin Road

Nitro, W.V. 25143-2506

Dear Mr. Green,

Please note that the settling time for the Continental
Reserve Well Cline #1 - R API #47-109-1283 Mas only 2 days. The
reason for this was that the Company was ready to commence
reclamation and the DOE Inspector gave J.W. Pit Disposal
permission to shorten the settling time as allowed by the General
Permit for a Category One Pit.

If you have any questions or need more information, please
call mo at 756-9215. Thank-you for your time and consideration
concerning this matter.

Sincerely,

John B. Wilcox

Presi dent

04/16/2021
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Continental Reserves Oil Company 147-3 W. Main Sireet
—  nil c I . Bridqeport.WV 26330Oil and Gjs Exploration 304-842-S446

and Proouction

SEPTEMDKrf 18, 1992

JAMIL; JTEVENS

OFFICE OF OIL GAS

DIV. OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
«10 MCJUNRIN DRIVE

NITRO, WV 25143

JAMIE:

ENCLOSED YOU WILL FIND THE REVISED PLAT AND REG. PLAN FOR
OUR CLINE ttKRl, HUFF CREEK DISTRICT IN WYOMING CO.
API « 47-109-1283.

IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS. PLEASE FEEL FREE TO CALL.

•SI REL^ A

[NDA E, ALDRIDGE

OFFICE MANAGER
r

«tr ^

04/16/2021



1" ' V>'S' Mll|IIJIIII.I I I,J.

/  ̂ t -Vs-f .»

CLINE

LEASE

LATITUDE 37-39-00

WELL NO.

REVISED

HARRISTRSetol v, 'O"" """T

HAiriELO

te,
i. *«tiiT iBLA('-Lupm' i^ac

• IS-MI '
SJl.t" ^

N7S-07W
2e>.«''

NT»'84t 418'

k
N K)-S9yr\^ Z^,.. _
WT.TS' I J>f#,iiiTT 'y/W^ Y»sz j

HS.-S4C /
N8S-44t 188' REVISED j

^ 25.87 AC.

^ROCK__
/withV

4-tt I I

REFERENCES

rCiSO BLACK
"V WALNUT

6 MUSSLEWOOO

N 23-39 W

88.26'

1 NI0-39W
\  137.75

I  /"%?•
888 /1-84 W \

887.0' N8t-88« '
880*^

81-04 I
X  S8M

NOTE: NO WELLS SHOWN WITHIN 2400'.

i"« too'
CLINE NO.I REVISED

FILE NO

DRAWING NO

SCALE 400'
MINIMUM DEGREE OF

ACCURACY 1/200
PROVEN SOURCE OF

I THE UNDERSIGNED, HERE8Y CERTIFY THAT

THIS PLAT IS CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY

KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF AND SHOWS ALL THE

INFORMATION REQUIRED BY LAW AND THE REGU

LATIONS ISSUED^0 PRESCRIBED BY THE DEPART
MENT OF MINES^X /7 ̂  ̂ / A
isiRNFn.

R.P.E.___£ i I 645

1+) DENOTES LOCATION OF DATE_S£EI_2
WELL ON UNITED STATES OPERATOR'S WELL NO. .£k!l
TOPOGRAPHIC MAPS API WELL NO.

F0RMIV6 47 - - /

STATE OF^gi^mGINIA
OCPARTMCNT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

WELL TYPE: OIL GASJt-LIQUID INJECTION WASTE DISPOSAL
(IF "GAS.") PRODUCTION_X_STORAGE DEEP SHALLOW JL

LOCATION: Fl FVATinN 1290' WATFBCMCn GARDEN QAP BRANCH
D 1STRICT HUFF CREEK COUNTY WYOMING
ntlADRANRI F GILBERT 7.5

SURFACE OWNER ...KENNIg.ft MRTRVPE CLINC ACRFAr.F 10 of 25.87
OIL & GAS ROYALTY nWNFR KENNI3 8 GERTRUDE CLINf LEASE ArnCAne 25.87

LEASE NO.
PROPOSED WORK: DRILLJS_CONVERT DRILL DEEPER REDRILI FRACTURE OH

STIMULATE JLPLUG OFF OLD FORMATION PERFORATE NEW
FORMATION—OTHER PHYSICAL CHANGE IN WELL (SPECIFY)

PLUG AND ABANDON CLEAN OUT AND REPLUG
TARGET Fhrmation 810 LIME ■ BEREA cermAirFp ncpTU 4000'
WELL OPERATOR CgNTINENTftL,RESERVES CQi DESIGNATED aofnt linda aldridqf
ADDRESS- 147-3 WEST MAIN ST— .adorfrs 147-3 wfst main rt

BRinnroAPT wi/ 9mn%/\ ?i.

■ 819 92

PERMIT

04/16/2021



CLINE

LEASE

HARRISTRS et ol

N44-4ew6f .e'

FOIIK POIMT
<b/ 602.7

LATITUOf 37-3S-00

WELL NO.

REVISED

X  ̂ aoQ.i I„  20-;
r»fL0 •-■-ssifl'

^^TTTT——fSVU/A
BLA

S69-54C •966.Z* ^

M 73-07 W
N10-39,W V—

'^^:^LINENOJ.I_ I
2SS' REVISED i

CK ^
iWALNUTv

N«S-44e 259

MORGAN N99-24e I29.l'^< Q-7
N79'94I 4l5'^=i:-»^. C,^.0 ( Av/.

lOAc.

I SS-07W
•TO.I'

REFERENCES
V  20 "black
^•. "V WALNUT

• ••-S4 W \
saro' Ne2-9ew'

2 90

'991-04 W
942.1

je"MOSSLEWOOD \y ''

N2S-39W

es.26'

, N(0-39W
\  137.79

NOTE" NO WELLS SHOWN WITHIN 2400*.

CLINE NO ! REVISED

FILE NO
DRAWING NO

SCALE I"'
MINIMUM DEGREE OF
ACCURACY i/;w
PROVEN SOURCE OF

(+) DENOTES LOCATION OF
WELL ON UNITED STATES
TOPOGRAPHIC MAPS

I THE UNDERSIGNED, HEREBY CERTIFY THAT
THIS PLAT IS CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY
KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF AND SHOWS ALL THE
INFORMATION REQUIRED BY LAW AND THE REGU
LATIONS ISSUEDpm PRESCRIBED BY THE DEPART
MENT OF MINES^ ^ ̂  / , /)
iRir.MRni

R.P.E £ I 1 649

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA COUNTY
DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION
WELL TYPE; OIL GAS Jt_LIQUID INJECTION WASTE DISPOSAL

(IF "GAS,") PR0DUCTI0N_2LST0RAGE DEEP SHALLOW JL
LOCATION: ELEVATION 1290* WATFHSHFn GARDEN GAP BRANCH

niSTRICT HUFF CREEK Cni INTV WYOMING
QUADRANGLE GILBERT 7.9

SURFACE OWNER KENNIS B GERTRUDE CLINE ACREAGE 10 df 29.87
OIL & GAS ROYALTY nWNFR KENNIS 8 GERTRUDE CLINg (.EASE ACREAGE SL

LEASE NO
PROPOSED WORK; DRILLJL.CONVERT DRILL DEEPER REDRILL FRACTURE OR

STIMULATE_X_PLUQ OFF OLD FORMATION PERFORATE NEW
^  FORMATION OTHER PHYSICAL CHANGE IN WELL (SPECIFY)

DATE SFPT 2 ia 92
OPERATOR'S WELL NO CLINE NO. I REVISED
API WELL NO.

M - m - /^83
STATE COUNTY PERMIT

PLUG AND ABANDON CLEAN OUT AND REPLUG
TARGET FOHMATinN-BIG LIME. BERE4 ceriMATen dEPTH_
WELL OpFratOR continental RESERVES CO. nccinNATen AGENT ■ ̂  I k I *7: WJ i »i•11•!<1

04/16/2021




